OP \$240.00 86784003

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM629327

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| U.S. AUTO PARTS NETWORK, INC. | | 07/27/2020 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CARPARTS.COM, INC. | |
|-------------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2050 W. 190TH ST. | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 400 | |
| City: | TORRANCE | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 90504 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|---------------|
| Serial Number: | 86784003 | AUTOFXD |
| Serial Number: | 85246757 | EVAN FISCHER |
| Serial Number: | 87796360 | EVAN FISCHER |
| Serial Number: | 87796325 | KOOL VUE |
| Serial Number: | 85804343 | KOOL-VUE |
| Serial Number: | 85475871 | N DURE |
| Serial Number: | 76651159 | PARTS TRAIN |
| Serial Number: | 85804354 | PERFECT FIT |
| Serial Number: | 85445877 | US AUTO PARTS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8052301355

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8052301350

Email: nabeloe@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 120

TRADEMARK REEL: 007208 FRAME: 0134

900599848

| Address Line 4: Wes | • 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362 | | |
|-------------------------|---|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | U207.G19517 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Nicole M. Abeloe | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Nicole M. Abeloe/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/02/2021 | | |
| | | | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=2-U.S. Auto Parts Network Inc.-DE-Amendment-v1#page1.tif source=2-U.S. Auto Parts Network Inc.-DE-Amendment-v1#page2.tif source=2-U.S. Auto Parts Network Inc.-DE-Amendment-v1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007208 FRAME: 0135

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "U.S. AUTO PARTS NETWORK, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "U.S. AUTO PARTS NETWORK, INC." TO "CARPARTS.COM, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 8:18 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4114633 8100 SR# 20206413425

Authentication: 203349286 Date: 07-27-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007208 FRAME: 0136 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:18 AM 07/27/2020
FILED 08:18 AM 07/27/2020
SR 20206413425 - File Number 4114633

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF U.S. AUTO PARTS NETWORK, INC.

U.S. Auto Parts Network, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify that:

First. The amendment to the Corporation's Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended (the "Certificate of Incorporation") set forth below was duly adopted by the Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL, pursuant to which shareholder approval is not required.

Second. Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is CarParts.com, Inc. (the "Corporation")

Third. Any and all other references in the Certificate of Incorporation to "U.S. Auto Parts Network, Inc." are hereby amended to "CarParts.com, Inc.".

Fourth. Except as herein amended, the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on this 27th day of July, 2020.

By: Lev Peker

Lev Peker, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007208 FRAME: 0137

State Of Delaware

Name Reservation Status

| Reservation Name | Entity Name | Entity Type | Cost | Status | Expiration Date |
|---------------------|-------------------|-------------|---------|----------|--------------------|
| 3293932 | CarParts.com INC. | Corporation | \$75.00 | Reserved | 11/19/2020 |

RECORDED: 03/02/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007208 FRAME: 0138